# 504186226 01/19/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4232901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	
	Name	Execution Date
ABHIJIT APTE		01/02/2017
ABHISHEK NEGI		01/02/2017
AMIT PUNDEER		01/02/2017
VIVEK RAO		01/02/2017
SAGAR KULKARNI		01/02/2017
PRASHANT LADHA		01/11/2017
SHASHANK MOGHE		01/11/2017
VEDAVYAS RALLABAND	DI	01/02/2017
RAVI SHANKAR		01/02/2017
LOPAMUDRA DHAL		01/02/2017
PRABHAT PAREY		01/02/2017
ABHISHEK AGARWAL		01/02/2017
RAHUL MEHRA		01/02/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A	
Name:	SYNTEL, INC.	
Street Address:	525 E. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 3	00
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48083	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15397473

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(855)243-9883	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	248-203-0832	
Email:	ipmail@dykema.com	
Correspondent Name:	JOHN W. REES - DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	
Address Line 1:	39577 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 300	

PATENT

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076623-0136	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. REES	
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Rees/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_Declaration#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_Declaration#page4.tif		
source=Assignment_Declaration#page5.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MIGRATION OF APPLICATION SOURCE CODE		
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is di	rected to:		
D Th	e attached application, or		
	ited States application or PCT international application number 15/397,473 filed on 01/03/2017 . (I hereby authorize the ertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
1 believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I h	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
	duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to ed in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.		
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby assign, sell and set over to SYNTEL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan, and having a place of business at 525 E. Big Beaver Road, 3rd Floor, Troy, Michigan 48083, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		
Inventor: <u>Abhi</u>	it Apte Date: 02/Jan/2017		
Signature:	1 AP		
	nental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)		
Note: An Application	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

÷

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION	Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>		
Title of Invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MI CODE	GRATION OF APPLICATION SOURCE		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: <u>Abhishek Negi</u> Signature: <u>Hohishek Huy</u>	Date: 2 <sup>rd</sup> Jan 2017		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: <u>Vivek Rao</u>	Date:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: <u>Amit Pundeer</u> Signature:	Date: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Jan 2017		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: <u>Saear Kulkarni</u>	Date:		
Signature:	na n		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: Prashant Ladha	Date:		
Signature:			
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: <u>Shashank Moghe</u> Signature:	Date:		
	the second se		

¥

Anomey Docket Number

076623-0136 (PAT/SYN/051)

### PATENT REEL: 041016 FRAME: 0804

## SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION

đ F Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>

Title of Invention	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MIGRATION OF APPLICATION SOURCE CODE
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:
Inventor: <u>Abhishek</u>	Negi Date:
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:
Inventor: <u>Vivek Rac</u>	
Signature:	eup
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:
Inventor: <u>Amit Pun</u>	deer Date:
Signature:	
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:
Inventor: <u>Sagar Ku</u>	Ikarni Date: 02-Jan-2017
Signature:	Maen
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:
Inventor: <u>Prashant I</u>	ξ 5 <sup>40</sup> γ Α μ 1 <sup>μα</sup> α
Signature:	phane
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:
	Moghe Date: <u>11-Jan-2017</u>
Signature:	Jue 1

PATENT REEL: 041016 FRAME: 0805

*************		
SUPPLEMENT	AL SHEET FOR DECLARATION	Additional Inventors Page <u>3</u> of <u>3</u>
Title of Invention	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MIG CODE	RATION OF APPLICATION SOURCE
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	
	Rallabandi I	Date: Jan 2ndr 2014
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	·····
		Date:
Inventor: Lopamud	itional Joint Inventor:	Date:
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: <u>Prabhat P</u> Signature:	arey I	Date:
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: <u>Abhishek</u>	Agarwal	Date:
Signature:		
Legal Name of Add	itional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: <u>Rahul Me</u> Signature:	t <u>tra</u> I	Date:

4844-1438-3935.1 ID/LESPERANCE, JEFFERY - 076623/000136

 $\sim \infty$ 

<del>من</del>افیات که از <mark>میشو مدیروس رسی</mark>

### SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION

Additional Inventors Page <u>3</u> of <u>3</u>

Title of Invention	METHOD AND APPARATUS FO	OR MIGRATION OF APPLICATION SOUR	RCE
Legal Name of A	Additional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: <u>Veda</u>	vyas Rallabandi	Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of A	Additional Joint Inventor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor: Ravi	Shankar	Date: 02-01-2017	
Signature: Ro	iri nhankar		
	Additional Joint Inventor:		
	mudra Dhal	Date: 02-01-2017	
Signature:	pamudra Dhal		
Legal Name of A	Additional Joint Inventor:		
	nat Parey	Date: 02-01-2017	
Signature:	4×3		
Legal Name of A	Additional Joint Inventor:		
	shek Agarwal	Date: 02-01-2017	
Signature:	miget.		
Legal Name of A	Additional Joint Inventor:		
	l Mehra	Date: 02 01 2017	****
Signature:	fort	8 8 -	

4844-1438-3935.1 ID\LESPERANCE, JEPFERY - 076623\000136

RECORDED: 01/19/2017